SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 07, 2007 Hearing Room B
1:00 PM Tapes 47 - 48

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Kate Brown, Chair
Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Matt Kalmanson, Committee Administrator
Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SCR 19 - Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2513A — Public Hearing

SJR 39 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 1056 — Public Hearing

HB 2513A — Public Hearing

SB 1051 — Work Session

HCR 6A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2082A — Work Session

HB 2637A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
47A 004 Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
SCR 19 —- PUBLIC HEARING
009 Marjorie Taylor
012 Sen. Doug Whitsett, State Senator, Senate District #28
042 Chair Brown
048 Mark Nelson, Representative, Les Schwab Tire Centers
(EXHIBIT A)
075 Chair Brown
087 Sen. Ted Ferrioli, State Senator, Senate District #30
126 Chair Brown
SCR 19 — WORK SESSION
131 MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves SCR 19 to the floor with a BE
ADOPTED recommendation.
135 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
SEN. WHITSETT will lead discussion on the floor.
47A 136 Chair Brown
HB 2513A — PUBLIC HEARING
138 Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS B - D)
144 Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41

(EXHIBIT E)
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245
247
257
267
SJR 39 — PUBLIC HEARING
281

380
383
395
397
400
405
406
48A 001
006
010
014

065
48A 067

077

SJR 39 — WORK SESSION
082

085

091

SB 1056 — PUBLC HEARING
093

171
172

Chair Brown

Sen. Rod Monroe, State Senator, Senate District #24
Chair Brown

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Rep. Tomei

Sen. Monroe

Rep. Tomei

Chair Brown

Rep. Tomei

Chair Brown

Rep. Tomei

Chair Brown

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Rep. Tomei

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Rep. Tomei

Sen. Monroe

Chair Brown

Sen. Avel Gordly, State Senator, Senate District #23 (EXHIBIT
F)

Chair Brown

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Sen. Gordly

Chair Brown (EXHIBIT G)

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Gordly

Chair Brown

Elan Lambert, Interim Executive Director, National Alliance on
Mental Illness (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Brown

Michael Morris, Quality Improvement and Certification
Manager, Addictions and Mental Health Division, Department of
Human Resources (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Brown

MOTION: Sen. Monnes Anderson moves SJR 39 to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Brown

Anne Johnson, Legislative Assistant, Office of Sen. Joanne
Verger (EXHIBITS J, K)

Chair Brown

Mark Long, Administrator, Building Codes Division, Department



176
177

222
223
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228
234
270

HB 2513A — PUBLIC HEARING
276

333
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344
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47B 001
015

040
053
068
SB 1051 — WORK SESSION
075
47B 078
080
080
082
084
088
089
090
093

095

096

098

110

HCR 6A — PUBLIC HEARING
112

120
124

of Consumer and Business Services

Chair Brown

Chuck Carpenter, Executive Director, Manufactured Housing
Communities of Oregon

Chair Brown

Sen. Avakian

Carpenter

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Johnson

Chair Brown

Jim Craven, Public and Legislative Affairs Director, American
Electronics Association

Chair Brown

Craven

Chair Brown

Tim Martinez, Lobbyist, Oregon Bankers Association
(EXHIBIT L)

Martinez

Jim Austin, Lobbyist, American Express

Chair Brown

John Charles, President, Cascade Policy Institute
Chair Brown

Chair Brown (EXHIBIT M)

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Chair Brown

Matt Minahan, Lobbyist, Oregon Pyrotechnic Association

Chair Brown

Minahan

Chair Brown

Sen. Kruse

Chair Brown

MOTION: Sen. Brown moves to ADOPT HB 1051-1
amendments dated 5/31/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Chair Brown moves HB 1051 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: 4 - Avakian, Ferrioli, Kruse, Brown

NAY: 1 - Monnes Anderson

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. GARY GEORGE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Brown

Rep. Tobias Read, State Representative, House District #27
Chair Brown
Sen. Ryan Deckert, State Senator, Senate District #14



130 Chair Brown
HCR 6A — WORK SESSION

132 MOTION: Sen. Ferrioli moves HCR 6A be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
134 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
SEN. DECKERT will lead discussion on the floor.
140 Chair Brown
HB 2082A - WORK SESSION
143 Elon Hasson, Legislative Liaison, Secretary of State’s Office
153 Chair Brown
159 Andrea Meyer, Legislative Director, American Civil Liberties
Union of Oregon
188 Chair Brown
189 Hasson
197 Chair Brown
HB 2637A — WORK SESSION
47B 210 Matt Kalmanson, Committee Administrator
213 Chair Brown
216 Kalmanson
218 Chair Brown
224 Nancy Willard, Executive Director, Center for Safe and
Responsible Internet Use (EXHIBITS N, O)
376 Chair Brown
380 Sen. Kruse
386 Willard
387 Sen. Kruse
388 Willard
389 Sen. Kruse
48B 002 Willard
018 Sen. Kruse
022 Willard
022 Sen. Kruse
023 Willard
024 Sen. Avakian
025 Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40
046 Chair Brown
050 Hunt
063 Chair Brown
065 Hunt
066 Chair Brown
067 Willard
078 Chair Brown
078 Sen. Ferrioli
098 Chair Brown
099 Hunt
108 Sen. Ferrioli
117 Hunt

128 Chair Brown
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140
144
150
156

206

210
211

248
253
263
268
273
279
282
299
303
311

PuOZErA=~Z0mmuOwy

Willard

Hunt

Sen. Kruse

Andrea Meyer, Legislative Director, American Civil Liberties
Union of Oregon (EXHIBIT P)

Chair Brown

Sen. Kruse

Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director,
Oregon School Board Association (EXHIBIT Q)
Sen. Ferrioli

Green

Sen. Ferrioli

Green

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Brown

Sen. Avakian

Chair Brown

Green

Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 2:52 p.m.

SCR 19, written testimony of Dick Borgman, Mark Nelson, 1 p
HB 2513A, hand engrossed bill, staff, 4 pp

HB 2513A, -AS amendments, Jim Austin, 1 p

HB 2513A, -A9 amendments, Jim Craven, 1 p

HB 2513A, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomeli, 4 pp

SJR 39, chart, Sen. Avel Gordly, 1 p

SJR 39, written testimony of Tom Potter, Ted Wheeler and Shane Bemis, staff, 1 p
SJR 39, written testimony, Elan Lambert, 3 pp

SJR 39, written testimony, Michael Morris, 1 p

SB 1056, written testimony, Anne Johnson, 3 pp

SB 1056, -1 amendments, Anne Johnson, 2 pp

HB 2513A, fact sheet, Tim Martinez, 1 p

SB 1051, -1 amendments, Sen. Ted Ferrioli, 1 p

HB 2637A, written testimony, Nancy Willard, S pp

HB 2637A, -A3 amendments, Nancy Willard, 1 p

HB 2637A, written testimony, Andrea Meyer, 6 pp

HB 2637A, informational packet, Jim Green, 12 pp



